Dimensions in inches (millimeters) and are subject to change without notice.
© 2009 Glenair, Inc.	 CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 H-1	 E-Mail:  sales@glenair.com
A
cc
es
so

Backshell Aluminum Alloy See table below
Hardware Stainless Steel Passivated
How To Order
Sample Part Number
799-015T M B 02 N 02
 Part Number Shell Finish
Shell
Size
Cable Entry
Size Band Option
Optional Height
Code
799-015T
Top Entry
799-015S
Side Entry
M
Electroless Nickel
general purpose
applications
MT
Nickel-PTFE
1000 Hour Grey™
maximum corrosion
protection and
durability
(non-reflective grey)
ZNU
Zinc-Nickel with
Black Chromate
 tactical applications
(non-reflective black)
Additional shell
finishes are listed
on page C-9.
A
b
c
d
e
f
g
h
j
k
l
D
Cable
Entry
Code
D
Shell
SizeIn. mm.
01 .140 3.56 A-L
02 .290 7.37 B-L
03 .440 11.18 C-L
04 .540 13.72 D-L
05 .690 17.53 E-L
06 .810 20.57 F-L
07 1.000 25.40 H-L
08 1.190 30.23 H-L
09 1.305 33.15 K-L
10 1.420 36.07 K-L
11 1.600 40.64 K
N
No Band Supplied